10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,
DOCKET UW-060343
Complainant,

v, JOINT MOTION TO AMEND SETTLEMENT
AGREEMENT AND ORDER 07

JLIAD WATER SERVICE, INC,,

Respondent.

COME NOW, Richard A. Finnigan on behalf of Tliad Water Service, Inc. (the “Company”) and
Michael A. Fassio on behalf of Commission Staff and hereby submit this proposed Joint Motion to
Amend Settlement Agreement and Order 07 issued in this docket.

MOTION

All of the surcharge amounts in the Settlement Agreement were calculated using forty customers
as the customer count for the Alder Lake Water System. The Company has recently discovered that it |
erred in informing Commission Staff that there were forty customers on the system. The Company had
told Commission Staff that there were twenty-nine regular customers and eleven stand-by customers for
a total of forty customers overall. In fact, the Company serves twenty-nine regular customers and nine

stand-by customers for a total of thitty-eight. Copies of the customer list and plat map to verify the

JOINT MOTION TO AMEND SETTLEMENT Law Office of
AGREEMENT - 1 Richard A. Finnigan
2112 Black Lake Blvd. 8W
Olympia, WA 98512
(360) 956-7001




10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

maximum of thirty eight customers are attached to this Motion as Exhibit 1 and are hereby incorporated
by this reference. This error was discovered by the Cormpany, and brought to the attention of both
Parties, following the entry of Order 07 in this docket.

As a result, to reflect the accurate number of customers, the amounts of the per-customer
monthly and one-time surcharges set out in the Settlement Agreement and Order 07 should be amended.
For recovery of the cost of building the water chlorination system, the monthly surcharge would be in
the amount of $20.25 per month, for a period of 240 months (20 years) or until a principal amount of
$116,575 (minus any additional capital investment by the Company over time) has been recovered.!

The altemative one-time surcharge, at the customer’s option, would be in the amount of $3,067.76.%

| The monthly surcharge to recover rate case costs would be in the amount of $4.34 per month, for a

period of 36 months (3 years) or until $5,940 has been recovered.’ The alternative one-time surcharge,
at the customer’s option, would be in the amount of $156.32.% A table describing the cost-recovery,
comparing the recalculated monthly and one-time payments, is attached to this Motion as Exhibit 2°
RELIEF REQUESTED
The Company and Commission Staff hereby respectfully request that the Commission take the
following actions: |

1. Grant this Motion;

! This amends the monthly surcharge amount of $19.23 that is set forth in 417 of the Settlement Agreement.

2 This amends the one-time surcharge amount of $2,914.38 that is set forth in ] 17 of the Settlement Agreement.
>This aments the monthly surcharge amount of $4.13 per month that is set forth in 18 of the Settlement Agreement.
* This amends the one-time surcharge amount of $148.50 that is set forth in 918 of the Settlement Agreement.

% This Exhibit amends, and hereby replaces, Attachment B to the Settlement Agreement,

JOINT MOTION TO AMEND SETTLEMENT Law Office of
AGREEMENT -2 Richard A. Finnigan
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW
Olympia, WA 98512
(360) 956-7001




~] &y bk

10
11
12
13
" 14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

2. Upon granting this Motion, deem the Settlement Agreement amended to reflect the
revised surcharge amounts and that the surcharge amounts set out in Order No. 07 entered in this docket
be deemed amended to reflect the surcharge amounts as set forth in this Motion;

3. Deem the order approving this Motion as the Final Order in this matter, with the
Company and Commission Staff waiving any administrative review rights; and

4, Approve the tariff sheets that were filed with this Motion as the Company’s compliance
filing.

£
Respectfully submitted this (& -~ day of May, 2008.

RibKard A. Finnigan, \&FB #6443
Attomey for Tliad Wate /Service, Inc.

%%M//f// 2 fon

Michael A. F 510, WSB #37139

Assistant Attorney General

Counsel for the Utilities and Transportation
Commlssmn Staff

Pert T Aroni o D\ud(\fxe\\\‘b&‘\bﬁ (f\N\Q\\

JOINT MOTION TO AMEND SETTLEMENT Law Office of
AGREEMENT -3 Richard A. Finnigan
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW
Olympia, WA 98512
(360) 856-7001




EXHIBIT 1



FAGE B2/ b9

54 286764384000

85/085/2088 11

UXMCE, ADDRESS & PHONE

Printed Jan L7 2008 10:<BAH

nt

Page
¥ater Compzny (S): Riderlake Water Co

S ===se=szaz=ssssazsmszsc—ammca ses=mmszscsrssssszrrscases TEmsmsssiEmsssscssscxmmosw SoramsmssscameeseEsssEsssasssizmmescos amses
Account Heme AddréssType ---—-- _——ao—- - - Service Addregs--——----eem-oen - L. wemm~-sem—- Mailing AGATESE =+ nwmemeoceomoos Fcne
R e S s mm s kN R ST AR SRR IS SANEAZEaSEEEmESeomemeeee R SscccamcmammmrzzrEsIzEs=sams PR srEssssersmcscccemenmwaa
01000i-G1 Renard, Michael/Ricdi Owner »P L Batorville, WA 28328 [ Tenee Puyallup, s 98371-5732  QEESSEENINY
01000Z-00 Kiouuasrad. . 05§ ciner | D Suwvnsem——m——  x:cooville, wa 58326 CR———— Eatonville, WA 92328 SanE——
0i0603-01  Craig, James Owier LO (- Federzl Wsy, Wk 98023 Y Fed=rzl Way, WA 98023 o
010008-01  Waller, Whitney ouner Z{0A eovenmmte—  aconvilie, w9378 CONLIRERREEINP c-ccnville, WA 28326 enmmmsm—
3106062 -0L  Struck, Deanis Ouner &Nh L] Eatooville, Wk 58328 L Eztanvilie, Wb 9B32E ]
JLCGA6-0L  £A1molé, Phil/Liann Cwner &m [ Y Eztonville, Wh 98328 ] Eatonviile, Wk 9632¢ L
07-01  Gregerson, Dougizs owmer J|C  commmm——enmm— Eatonuille, WA 98328 - RS saronville. Wk $E328 R
».-d08-01  Gutierzez, Gene Ownex mb L Seattle, wa €aigs . ¢raham, Wr 96328 SR
910809-C1 Hynek, Terty ordmnhb [ T N Edgewood, Wk 98171 [ T ) Edcewogd., W& 58371 Sk
010016-01  Johnser, Florerce Owiter uh ] Spenaway, Wk 9E187 L Spanaway, Wk 98387 e
PR e _ —trr R aaad
1L0012-03  Bares, Je€f Ouwner hor AR Eatonville, WA 962:2-9:09 uNialiNuNEERR Eatonville. WA 98228-940¢ GhGRimGiinSen ’
910015-01  Kovris, Mark Qa_.sn: U SEaSRANEINED Eztonvilie, Wh 96323 L Eztonville, WA 28328 [ RI——
£100:6-91 Rice, Karem ccﬂnn@;l Seattle, Wwa 98105 SRR Eatcaville, WA 98328-01797 il Nmaee
¢10017-01 Rapozo, Joseph ot...mn:w it e lakewnod, Wh 95439 L T Lekewood, wA 58499
€10018-0% :\nu.n\a\dnmmmw . oﬁaﬂm» ] Seattie, WA 96105 TN Grztam, Wh 98338 [ SRR
€10019-01  Lyrich, Briza o;s»«& Y Seattle, WA 28105 N Eatonville, We 95326 !
€10820-01  Casias, Phil/Jamie Cuner —N’ LY Eatonville, WA 9827} [ TN Seertie, WA 9BiDE L
[16023-01  Webster, Steven o.;snnt o Seattle, WA 981p5 ) Puyailup, W 98272 Chiisnnrteiiag
12002201  Riebm, Ciara ordnnb\n.\ o Seettle, Wh 98105 E— Poy, WA £8580 ]
22€023-C1 wolfe, Lester gmh% [ ] Seatcle, Wh ww_.em. == ] Graham, Wr %8238 (]
010024-0: Mcfraw, Chadftelly Owner "U‘D ] Seattle., WA 2810S ] Baburn, WA %3092 [~ T
0100Z5-01  Koward, Mark Ganer JOC. umideiiD W O Eatonviile, Wr 96220 chishiimsstennen
30026-01  Hzley. Mark/Dians crﬂmnhg RGN sctclc. WA 6105 G Fircrest, Wk 364€6-6802 QNI
'7-@1  Fuller. Keith Ownier mv [ Estonville, wr 9p32e sty Eszcnville, Wa 982229 ShgE——
G1u028-0Y Mardersen, fonals Ower 4 L Seattle, WA <£105 RN Enumciaw, Wh 98922
010029-61 Tasa, Thomas Owner nNm' Sezrrle, VA 5£10S r - ] Rerton, WA $8J5€ L
0:0436-@1  Jobasan, Frederick owner &  CEIEEETERD Estenville, Wh 9832 D Eztonviile, wh 98328 o TREEEEEEEEN
03003i-¢1  Arnestad, Richerd owner [ u [ RN Seattle, WA 59105 [ Roy. WA 2RS40 [ Y
@0032-01  Fulier, Reich owner “\b. L Seattle, Wh 58105 SRS Eatonville, Wz $£328 [ eI
{10023-0L Sullivar, Deitri Owner p.b [ Seattle, WA 283195 L] CGrahar., Wi 98332 L
(10034-62 Antenson., Sesn .:on&» GGl Seattle, ¥A 58103 ] Eatcnville, WA $8328
010035-0:  Westbegl .demT?y ?%ﬂmu nw [N Ezronvilie, Wr 28128 We. 2E228 L ]
10036-01  hnderson, Iike crner G C, CEMINENEEEEND Eztonville. WA 98328 LTRSS Eatonville, WA 9832¢ CE————
§0633-0i  Pricchard, merk cuner L ) Eatonviile, WA $8326-9¢)6 CENGTUIINEINRENRER Eztonvilie, Wi 9B326-5416 QUENMNENGERENED
CLGO38-8%  Jezkins, ¥r. Owner a} it i Eztanville. Wk 96328 - Ezzonville, WA 93328
Lerd9-04 Wesisch, Gianine Q;.:m-éapf Eatonville, WA %8228 f Estonville, WA 98328 [ ]
GiOT60- 0] LT . L 7

Ganex {4 m l”

E

Gol2) Ban. WV TR25/



p5/B5/2008

11:54

286764384800

IuUnoD

Lot
4

o
n
¢
=]

ariTA

A 53Q

' S3UTC

36 I

;331

e

FARE

AUNOIDY

SAw?

Ssz.iocy

S eeeao-_.3E9IPCY PO1ALIS

ISuy

E L

v3/ 02

IDIEM

duwa)

G (=

SITA DA2TIITTY

3

<0

pajutad

ser

[ A

LD T4



PAGE 94/ub

11:54 296764384008

. B5/85/2808

T -t e, e ™ &
f .
'l

1

- AN P n TG AT,
/] \ T BOX TR A L,
1

[ e .
Al mars eadfE  ov 4 seursvmems witlh (W3 &TBA
SAhumnyrd AnpwpRiUiUmy for Gumis0s) Pile Bwsa
et ——agiel  Seire

ot

M the  eam  dmme el WAL Gw
e L B b Y

11 vieu  Belwve Ve sulslies sus o fire
Srerene il Bs Liaks T3 .amifie Trme
e

LS Trment.i0e G4y Suan?difong smail W u

.. War SI0IMG Stuww wvw Vs shmr arafl ma
M Lacray . .

s Servics wamiesiimsd wAels W AMD By Gress
67 o gussls W ieviita Lar 8Y LA strvise
lasetaen.

.- Tt iswmst Mlesston majl Be eneisilon
AnusrgTar 4 Tex  FIE Atmfmuewe-e
AN ISSIALLEN mulvn

.. A1  sESe st weewrésmssmms il WS .

s AFF  Jitas. SYSMrwift am SUWP wRer
Rea TERdfiides wAn)| o Rl bastas guy

$1Eh)
SR

2B
v
B
3k
§
i
3
fac

;
g
&

2
20
i
£k
i
g
b

G«.a@e LANKE GONMMAITY WATES SUSTEN f FIRE PROTECTION H.AN\

aatn

:
s
N
by
H
2] B R

[
]
L]



EXHIBIT 2



Iliad Water Services, Inc.

UW-060343

Surcharge Cost Comparison Recomputed After Revised Customer Counts Submitted by Iliad Water Service, Inc.
Attachment B-Revised May 8, 2008

Preferred Financing Alternative

Net capital investment $ 116,575 38 $ 3,067.76 5.0% 240 $ 20.25 $ 4,859.01

Legal rate case costs $ 5,940 38 $ 156.32 0.0% 36 $ 434 $ 156.32
$ 3,224.08 | Total monthly | surcharge $ 24.59 $ 5,015.33

Other Financing Alternative

Considered

Net capital investment via SRF loan $ 155,884 38 $4,102.21 1.5% 240 $19.80 $ 4,750.81

Legal rate case costs $ 5,940 38 $156.32 0.0% 36 $ 434 $ 156.32

Performance bond (yr one) $ 3,540 38 $ 93.16 0.0% 12 $ 7.76 $§ 93.16

$ 5,000.29

$4,351.68 | Total monthly | surcharge $ 31.90

(1) The Per Customer One-Time Payment amount shows how much each customer on the Alder Lake system will be required to pay if a single payment is made to
Iliad Water Service, Inc. It is the construction cost divided by the number of customers on the Alder Lake system.

(2) The Monthly Payment Per Customer shows amounts due if the customer does not make the One-Time Payment. These amounts are:  $20.25 for the construction
costs (over twenty years) plus $4.34 per month for the rate case costs (over three years.) A monthly interest rate for each component is calculated by dividing the
annual rate by 12. This rate is then used to calculate the monthly cost by using the one-time payment amount and the term of the loan.

(3) The Total of Payments shows how much each Alder Lake customer will pay in total if the monthly payment option is chosen. For the construction, the total of
payments will be $4,859.01 at 5% interest. For the rate case costs, the total will be $156.32 at 0% interest. The total of payments is $5,015.33.



